A single stage two envelope procedure 
(Techno-Commercial and Price Bid) will be adopted for this tender. 

a) NAME OF WORK :-  Existing OPGW connectivity with 220KV Chaygaon GIS, AEGCL to the LILO at IGC, Chatabari 

Campus. 
b) ESTIMATED VALUE FOR THE WORK :-  Rs. 5,81,528.00 (Rupees Five Lakh Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred 

and Twenty Eight) only incl. taxes and F&I. 

c) Fund: AIIB State Share. 

d) Key Dates:Refer to NIT. 

e) Bidding address :-  
O/o The Deputy General Manager 
Lower Assam, T&T Circle, AEGCL,  
Narengi.Guwahati-26  

[e-mail: dgmttc.guwahati@aegcl.co.in] 

f) Bidders may obtain further information from the office of the Deputy General Manager, Lower Assam T&T Circle, AEGCL,

[...]

modify its bid, but will be required to extend the validity of its bid security for the period of the extension, and in compliance 
with Clause 1.19.0 in all respects. 

1.17.0 BID SECURITY (EARNEST MONEY) 
1.17.1 The  Bidder  shall  furnish,  as  part  of  its  bid  with the Technical  Proposal,  a bid security in the amount of Rs.11,600.00 

(Rupees Eleven Thousand Six Hundred) only 

1.17.2 For participation in the bidding procedure, participants must compulsorily pay the Bid Security / Earnest Money Deposit in the 
form of DD/Fixed Deposit/bank Guarantee/Banker’s Cheque in favour of 'AEGCL, Guwahati'. The bid security shall remain